TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricky's Trademark Holdings, Inc.		03/29/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Glenn Nussdorf			
Street Address:	14 East 81st Street			
City:	New York			
State/Country: NEW YORK				
Postal Code: 10028				
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2492099	RICKY'S	
Registration Number:	4142256	RICKYCARE	
Registration Number:	4146045	RICKYCARE	
Registration Number:	4142261	RICKYCARE	
Registration Number:	4142263	SUE MAESTA	
Registration Number:	4659902	RICKYCARE	
Registration Number:	4346322	RICKY'S NYC	
Registration Number:	4581348	RICKYCITY	
Registration Number:	4455005	UNDERTONES	
Registration Number:	4240521	RICKY'S	
Registration Number:	4240528	RICKY'S NYC LOOKING GOOD! FEELING GOOD!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127162423 Email: jessicac@qkd.com Jessica Elliott Cardon **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 630 Third Avenue

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0539

900607113

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 602 New York, NEW YORK 10017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Elliott Cardon		
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Elliott Cardon/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021		
Total Attachments: 3 source=rickys trademark assignment April 2021#page1.tif source=rickys trademark assignment April 2021#page2.tif			

source=rickys trademark assignment April 2021#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0540 **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 29, 2021, by and between Ricky's

Trademark Holdings, Inc., a New York corporation, with a place of business at 35 Sawgrass

Drive, Bellport, NY 11713 (hereinafter "Ricky's"), and Glenn Nussdorf, an individual, residing

at 14 East 81st Street, New York, New NY 10028 ("Nussdorf").

WHEREAS, Ricky's represents and warrants that it is (i) the owner of the trademarks

identified in Schedule 1 to this ASSIGNMENT (the "Marks"), and is the owner of the

corresponding United States Trademark Registrations also listed on Schedule 1 to this

Assignment; (ii) its title in and to the Marks are free and clear of any and all encumbrances, liens

or other adverse claims; (iii) the Marks have not been the subject of any license from or to any

third party; and (iv) Ricky's has the authority and right to make this assignment, and that the

making of this assignment will not to the best of its knowledge violate or interfere with the rights

of any third party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Ricky's hereby assigns to Nussdorf, his successors and

assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, corresponding to, symbolized by and embodied in the Marks, the

corresponding United States Trademark Registrations and all common law trademark rights in

the Marks wherever situate, as well as the right to commence actions and collect damages for

past or future infringement thereof. It is understood and agreed that the "WHEREAS" clause set

forth above is incorporated and made a substantive provision of this assignment.

Ricky's undertakes that it will perform all acts and execute all documents necessary or

desirable for further assuring that the right, title and interest to the Marks is finally and

completely transferred to Nussdorf and will cooperate with Nussdorf to ensure the recordation of

this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0541

Ex	ecuted at	Bellest	, PK		on the 29 day of
March	, 2021.	:	time to the second of		
			RICK	Y'S TKADI	EMARK HOLDINGS, INC
				7-7-	
		* ************************************		Huse	
	•		By: Title:	MICHAEL .	twoesov

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0542

SCHEDULE 1
List of Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Mark Registered Goods and Services Classes Ricky's 3, 20, 26, Make-up and hair care products, namely, shampoo, conditioner and hair gel; plastic cosmetic containers; non-electric hair curlers and wigs; and retail store services featuring cosmetics, skin and hair care products and cosmetic containers.		Registration No.	Registration Date
Ricky's			2492099	9/25/01
Rickycare	8	Nail scissors, tweezers, [hair scissors] and nail filers.	4142256	5/15/12
Rickycare	21	Combs, hair brushes, make up brushes, cosmetic applicators and tools for applying cosmetics, namely, foam applicator sticks, sponges, brushes, [applicator mitts,], powder puffs [and spatulas].	4146045	5/22/12
Rickycare	26	Hair accessories, namely, hair clips, hair pins, hair bands, non-electric rollers and curlers, wigs and hair extensions.	4142261	5/15/12
Sue Maesta	26	Hair accessories, namely, [hair clips, hair pins,], hair bands, [non-electric rollers and curlers and wigs].	4142263	5/15/12
Rickycare	**************************************	Hair care products, namely, shampoo, conditioner, hair gel, cosmetics, namely, lipstick, mascara, eyeliner, eye shadow, pencils, blushes, false eyelashes and adhesives for false eyelashes.	4659902	12/23/14
Ricky's NYC	35	Retail store services featuring cosmetics, skin and hair care products, hair accessories, plastic cosmetics cases, costumes and jewelry.	4346322	6/4/13
Rickycity	26	Hair accessories, namely, hair clips, hair pins, hair bands, hair ties, hair scrunchies, snap clips, wigs and hair extensions.	4581348	8/5/14
Undertones	25	Hosiery, socks, tights and leggings.	4455005	12/24/13
Ricky's	25	Halloween costumes and masks sold in connection therewith.	4240521	11/13/12
Ricky's NYC Looking Good! Feeling Good!	35	Retail store services featuring cosmetics, skin and hair care products, hair accessories, plastic cosmetics cases, costumes and jewelry.	4240528	11/13/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 04/05/2021